Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COURS. Patent and Trade
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Roche Diagnostics GmbH 9. 16.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Roche Diagnostics Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nam Other	
08/08/2002 Execution Date:	City: Indianapolis State: N Zip: 462
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Filed: 09/26/2001 Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invo
Name: A. James Richardson	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit according
Street Address: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione	8. Deposit account number:
One Indiana Square, Suite 2425	- S
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-2033	70
	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. A. James Richardson Name of Person Signing	Marker 9/10/0 Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 013290 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described in the United States patent application entitled LANCET SYSTEM, the invention being described in and identified by application Serial No. 09/963,967 filed September 26, 2001, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Indiana, having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor` from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest, including but not limited to the authority to license, in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

REEL: 013290 FRAME: 0188

vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GmbH

pa./ (i.V

ByDr. Michael Jung Dr. Ralf Schwar

Date: August 0g, 2002

Title: Vice President Director

WITNESS:

nnette Haaf

RECORDED: 09/16/2002

Date: August 08, 2002